

Listed on :- 03.02.2016
Court :- R- 2
Item No. :- 10

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4181 OF 2012**

C.I.T. - I, RAJKOT

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

B. M. TRANSPORT

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 24th November, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"As last opportunity, Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of valuation by complying order dated 7.9.2015 within a period of four weeks.

List again on 3.2.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has on 1st February, 2016 filed Deficit court fee of Rs.1750/- regarding Affidavit of Valuation in the matter above-mentioned.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR